



Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
<http://www.ousd.org>

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0745	Version:	1	Name:	Amendment No. 3, Professional Services Contract - West Ed - Superintendent of Schools
Type:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Passed
File created:	3/28/2018			In control:	Superintendent
On agenda:	4/11/2018			Final action:	4/11/2018
Enactment date:	4/11/2018			Enactment #:	18-0615

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3, Professional Services Contract between District and WestEd, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide two to four, 60-minute weekly sessions with District senior staff to support forward thinking decision-making in the 2018-19 budget development process, using a mixture of coaching, reflection, and action planning techniques to support current senior leadership and provide an analysis of the current contracts that District has entered into and assess those contracts against a variety of outcomes including: descriptive statistics, workflow analysis, compliance considerations and related root cause analysis and recommendations, each of foregoing principal tasks, as described in the Scope of Work, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, in the additional amount of \$60,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$290,000.00 to \$350,000.00 and extending the Contract term from October 9, 2017 through April 1, 2018 to June 30, 2018.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-0745 Amendment No. 3, Professional Services Contract - West Ed - Superintendent of Schools

Contact: kyla.johnson@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/11/2018	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3, Professional Services Contract between District and WestEd, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide two to four, 60-minute weekly sessions with District senior staff to support forward thinking decision-making in the 2018-19 budget development process, using a mixture of coaching, reflection, and action planning techniques to support current senior leadership and provide an analysis of the current contracts that District has entered into and assess those contracts against a variety of outcomes including: descriptive statistics, workflow analysis, compliance considerations and related root cause analysis and recommendations, each of foregoing principal tasks, as described in the Scope of Work, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, in the additional amount of \$60,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$290,000.00 to \$350,000.00 and extending the Contract term from October 9, 2017 through April 1, 2018 to June 30, 2018.